INTERMAL REVENUE SERVICE DEFARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
IISTRICT DIRECTOR

31 HOFKINS FLAZA

BALTIMORE, MDD 21201

TREEOMAY 61994

Employer Identification Mumber :

Case Number:

524080032
SHMERSET COUNTY FLAG COMRITTEE, IHC Contact Ferson:
LeE EAST UNIOM BTREET - CLAUDE HARRIG
SORERSET, P& 12301 Contact Telephone Humber:

(4102 FE2-4243
dccounting Period Eading:
December 91

-l '¢i; Foundation 8tatus Classification:
“ala,NaK 509¢a) (1)

Advance Ruling Feriod Beginst
‘7?}-—C)j%3L¥CD r Sthem?gr 1%, 1598
_ Advance Ruling Feriod En
' ecember 31, 1377
Addendum Applies:
¥ES

o
[JREE

Lo Applicant:

P1 ed on information you supplied, and assuming your operations will be 29
ted in your application for recognition of exemption, we hav e determined you

are BHem pt from .ed;ral income. tn;_h%gff _section 501ia) of the *nternal Revenue

e

Code 55780 nrganl~at19n ‘descrifed in section JOI(CifSJ

Hecause yOU are a newly created organization, we are not now making &
tinal determinaticn of your foundation status under section 3J0%9(a) of the Code.
However, we have determined that you can reasonably espect to be a publicly

supperted organization described in sections 503¢(a (1l and 170ChiC12CAIIvII.

Accordingly, during an advance ruling period you will be treated as &
publlicly supported organization, and not as a private foundation. This advanc
vuling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

I‘E!

Within 90 days after the end of your advance vruling period, you must

send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
= of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If yo :
wtablish that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will cla
fy you at a section S09(ad(1) or 509(a2(2) organization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable support test. If you do not meet
Luu puullc support requirements during the advance ruling pericd, we will

azsity you as a private foundation for future periods. Also, if we clazzify
sy az @ private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
;uur meginning date for purposes of section 507¢dy and 4940,

rantors and contributors may rely on our determination that you ar: not o

orivite foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling pevicd

19 you send uws the required information within the 30 days, grantorg and

contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make
finnl determination of your foundation status.

&
4

I7 we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
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MERBET COUNTY FLAG COMMRITTEE, IHC

will no longer treat you as a publicly supported organization, grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination after fhe date we publish the
notice.  In addition, if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the
act gor fallure te act, that resulted in your loss of such status, that perszon
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure bto act.

zu, 1f a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
tld be remaved from classification as a publicly supported organization,
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he or she
aoguired such knowledge. 5

+

AN TCTH

If you change your sources of support, your purposes, character, or aethod
uf operation, please let us know s0 we can consider the effect of the chanue an
UL uhempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational
cument oy bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended dacument or bylaws.
filwoy, let ws know all charges in your name or address.

As of Januwary [, 1984, you are liable for social securities tawes under
the Federal Insurance Contributiens Act on amounts af 3100 or more you pay tu
zach 3f your employess during a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tamx Act (FUTAM.

rganizaticns that are not private fouﬁdatl ons are hot subject ko the pri-
foundation excize taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Lode.

2ry yOu are not automatically exempt from other federal smcis 5
fave any guestions about excise, employment, or other fuuerai
LE ENOW.

Uoniove may deduct contributions te you as provided in section 170 of the
nal Revenus Code. PBequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you
iroyour use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes it thay

=

mieel the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

fiohors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that thelr
vuntributions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and

similav payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
quallfy as deductible contributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue

i

iling &7-248, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1%967-2, on page 104, gi:
quidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission to, or
sthEr participation in, fundraising activities for charity.

You are nob TuQUlFEd to file Form 990, Return of Urganization Ex wmpt o
Tncome Tax, 17 your qu vecelpts each yeav arve novmally $25,000 Lt
vecelve a Form 390 pahkdge in the mail, simply attach the labe
o bhe baw in the heading to indicate that your annual gross re
rmally $25,006 or less, and sign the return.

if you are reguived to file a veturn you must file it by the 15th day
the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period. We charge
penalty of $10 a day when a return is filed late, unless there is T
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SOMERSET COUNTY FLAG COMRITTEE, INC

catse for the delay. However, the maximum penalty we charge cannot excesd
¥5,000 or 3 percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. We
iy also charge this penzalty if a return is not complete. So, please he sure
yuour retuwrn 1= complete before you file it.

e not vequired to file federal income tax veturnz unless you are
the tax on unrelated business income under section S5il of the Oode.
i1 you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
7207, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we
nut determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unve-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

Tou need an enployer identification number even if you have no employ
foan eaployer identification number was not entered on your application,
L3 ansign s number to you and advise you of it. Flease use that number
all retwrns you file and in all corvespondence with the Internal Revenus
SETNIUE .

Wi,

if we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Fecause this letter could help us resolve any questions about your exempt

slatus and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

it you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

G

District Birgctor

aoloosure(s):

eidum

T .
Forn G72-C
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